CITY OF MUSCATINE, IOWA, AS FOLLOWS:  

Section I.  The following described real estate be vacated by the City of Muscatine, Iowa:  

That portion of Lombard Street in the City of Muscatine, Iowa, between the north 
line of Sixth Street and the north alley line of Blocks One Hundred Eleven and One 
Hundred Twelve (111 & 112) of the Original Town, lying north of the Chicago, 
Rock Island and Pacific Railroad right-of-way. 

Section II.  Any Ordinance or part thereof in conflict or inconsistent with the provisions 
of this Ordinance is hereby repealed. 

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 5th day of November, 2020.